6667-22

AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, OF 1950.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA,
Illinois, that the zoning ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois, of 1950,
be amended as follows:

Add to Article VII, B-1 District -- Neighborhood Business District, Section 1. USE REGULATIONS, Subsection 10, the following sentence:

"However, this provision does not provide against Coin Operated Laundries and Coin Operated Dry Cleaning Establishments."

Dielan Eckerly
City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of

August, 1966.

Mayor Sanly Baleaven

6667-22

AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, OF 1950.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA,
Illinois, that the zoning ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois, of 1950,
be amended as follows:

Add to Article VII, B-l District -- Neighborhood Business District, Section 1. USE REGULATIONS, Subsection 10, the following sentence:

"However, this provision does not provide against Coin Operated Laundries and Coin Operated Dry Cleaning Establishments."

Lity Clerk Eckerty

Sarly Baleaver

Mayor